7
October 2021 ORM : PRESENTER / Group Name© KYOCERA AVX Components Corporation
   KAVX
   SWA 105°C
450V 3300µF
PET
Screw In Capacitor [SWA]
Polarity Band

COMPONENT
MARKING
HOW TO ORDER
Product Type
Aluminum Screw Terminal
Series Type
Aluminum Electrolytic
Case Size
See table below
Capacitance Code
µF code: 1st two digits represent significant figures, 3rd digit
represents number of zeros to follow
Tolerance
M = ±20%
SW A A080 333 M 010 B -
Special
Empty = Standard
Packaging
B = Box
Rated DC Voltage
010 = 10Vdc
016 = 16Vdc
025 = 25Vdc
035 = 35Vdc
050 = 50Vdc
063 = 63Vdc
080 = 80Vdc
100 = 100Vdc
160 = 160Vdc
200 = 200Vdc
250 = 250Vdc
350 = 350Vdc
400 = 400Vdc
450 = 450Vdc
Screw Terminal Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
SWA Series
TDS-ALUM-0026 | Rev 3
CASE DIMENSIONS millimeters (inches)
1st
Character
D+2.00
(0.118)
Max.
W±1.00
(0.039)
e±1.00
(0.039)
α
Max.
Leg
Shape
W1±2.00
(0.118)
W2±2.00
(0.118) T1 T2 S Ø° H±1.00
(0.039) h
A 35
(1.378)
12.7

online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
9
Screw Terminal Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
SWA Series
TDS-ALUM-0026 | Rev 3
RATINGS & PART NUMBER REFERENCE
Part No. Case
Size Capacitance (µF) Rated Voltage (V) DCL Max.
(µA)
DF Max.
(%)
120Hz RMS Current
(mA)/105°C
10V
SWAA080333M010B A080 33,000 10 5,000 65 4,700
SWAA100473M010B A100 47,000 10 5,000 65 6,000
SWAB080683M010B B080 68,000 10 5,000 90 6,500
SWAB100104M010B B100 100,000 10 5,000 90 8,200
SWAE180104M010B E180 100,000 10 5,000 240 17,500
SWAB120154M010B B120 150,000 10 5,000 90 10,200
SWAC120224M010B C120 220,000 10 5,000 20 13,000
SWAD120334M010B D120 330,000 10 5,000 200 15,200
SWAE140474M010B E140 470,000 10 5,000 240 16,000
SWAE170684M010B E170 680,000 10 5,000 240 18,000
16V
SWAA080333M016B A080 33,000 16 5,000 45 4,800
SWAA100473M016B A100 47,000 16 5,000 45 6,000
SWAB080683M016B B080 68,000 16 5,000 60 6,500
SWAB100104M016B B100 100,000 16 5,000 60 9,000
SWAE190104M016B E190 100,000 16 5,000 200 18,500
SWAB120154M016B B120 150,000 16 5,000 60 11,400
SWAC120224M016B C120 220,000 16 5,000 80 14,500
SWAD120334M016B D120 330,000 16 5,000 120 17,000
SWAE140474M016B E140 470,000 16 5,000 200 20,200
SWAE170684M016B E170 680,000 16 5,000 200 22,000
25V
SWAA100223M025B A100 22,000 25 5,000 40 4,400
SWAA120333M025B A120 33,000 25 5,000 40 6,000
SWAB100473M025B B100 47,000 25 5,000 50 8,000
SWAB140683M025B B140 68,000 25 5,000 50 10,000
SWAC120104M025B C120 100,000 25 5,000 70 11,000
SWAC140154M025B C140 150,000 25 5,000 70 13,500
SWAD150224M025B D150 220,000 25 5,000 90 16,500
SWAE150334M025B E150 330,000 25 5,000 150 20,200
SWAE190474M025B E190 470,000 25 5,000 150 22,000
35V
SWAA100103M035B A100 10,000 35 5,000 30 4,300
SWAA100153M035B A100 15,000 35 5,000 30 5,000
SWAA120223M035B A120 22,000 35 5,000 30 5,200
SWAA140333M035B A140 33,000 35 5,000 30 7,000
SWAB120473M035B B120 47,000 35 5,000 40 8,000
SWAB140683M035B B140 68,000 35 5,000 40 12,000
SWAC140104M035B C140 100,000 35 5,000 50 13,200
SWAD150154M035B D150 150,000 35 5,000 70 15,000
SWAE150224M035B E150 220,000 35 5,000 100 17,100
SWAE190334M035B E190 330,000 35 5,000 100 21,000
50V
SWAA100103M050B A100 10,000 50 5,000 25 4,500
SWAA120153M050B A120 15,000 50 5,000 25 5,200
SWAB100223M050B B100 22,000 50 5,000 25 6,000
SWAB140333M050B B140 33,000 50 5,000 25 7,500
SWAC120473M050B C120 47,000 50 5,000 35 9,500
SWAC140683M050B C140 68,000 50 5,000 35 12,500
SWAD150104M050B D150 100,000 50 5,000 55 16,500
SWAE150154M050B E150 150,000 50 5,000 75 19,500
SWAE190224M050B E190 220,000 50 5,000 75 21,500
63V
SWAA120103M063B A120 10,000 63 5,000 25 4,500
SWAB100153M063B B100 15,000 63 5,000 25 5,500
SWAB120223M063B B120 22,000 63 5,000 25 6,500
SWAC120333M063B C120 33,000 63 5,000 30 9,000
SWAC140473M063B C140 47,000 63 5,000 30 11,000
SWAD150683M063B D150 68,000 63 5,000 50 13,200
SWAE150104M063B E150 100,000 63 5,000 60 17,300
SWAE190154M063B E190 150,000 63 5,000 60 20,500
 – aluminum capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.
10
Screw Terminal Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors
SWA Series
TDS-ALUM-0026 | Rev 3
Part No. Case
Size Capacitance (µF) Rated Voltage (V) DCL Max.
(µA)
DF Max.
(%)
120Hz RMS Current
(mA)/105°C
80V
SWAA100472M080B A100 4,700 80 5,000 20 3,100
SWAA120682M080B A120 6,800 80 5,000 20 3,400
SWAB100103M080B B100 10,000 80 5,000 20 5,000
SWAB120153M080B B120 15,000 80 5,000 20 6,000
SWAC120223M080B C120 22,000 80 5,000 25 8,000
SWAD120333M080B D120 33,000 80 5,000 35 9,500
SWAD150473M080B D150 47,000 80 5,000 35 13,000
SWAE150683M080B E150 68,000 80 5,000 40 16,500
SWAE190104M080B E150 100,000 80 5,000 40 18,200
100V
SWAA100222M100B A100 2,200 100 4,400 12 2,000
SWAA100332M100B A100 3,300 100 5,000 12 3,000
SWAA120472M100B A120 4,700 100 5,000 12 3,400
SWAB100682M100B B100 6,800 100 5,000 15 5,000
SWAB120103M100B B120 10,000 100 5,000 15 6,200
SWAC120153M100B C120 15,000 100 5,000 20 7,400
SWAD120223M100B D120 22,000 100 5,000 30 9,500
SWAD150333M100B D150 33,000 100 5,000 30 12,300
SWAE150473M100B E150 47,000 100 5,000 30 16,500
SWAE190683M100B E190 68,000 100 5,000 30 18,000
160V
SWAA100102M160B A100 1,000 160 3,200 15 1,600
SWAA100152M160B A100 1,500 160 4,800 15 2,100
SWAA120222M160B A120 2,200 160 5,000 15 2,700
SWAB100332M160B B100 3,300 160 5,000 15 3,800
SWAB120472M160B B120 4,700 160 5,000 15 4,500
SWAC120682M160B C120 6,800 160 5,000 20 6,800
SWAC150103M160B C150 10,000 160 5,000 20 7,800
SWAD150153M160B D150 15,000 160 5,000 20 9,800
SWAD150223M160B D150 22,000 160 5,000 20 12,500
SWAE150333M160B E150 33,000 160 5,000 25 13,400
200V
SWAA100102M200B A100 1,000 200 4,000 15 1,700
SWAA120152M200B A120 1,500 200 5,000 15 2,300
SWAB100222M200B B100 2,200 200 5,000 15 2,900
SWAB120332M200B B120 3,300 200 5,000 15 3,900
SWAC120472M200B C120 4,700 200 5,000 20 5,100
SWAC140682M200B C140 6,800 200 5,000 20 7,000
SWAD150103M200B D150 10,000 200 5,000 20 8,200
SWAD150153M200B D150 15,000 200 5,000 20 10,400
SWAE150223M200B E150 22,000 200 5,000 25 15,100
250V
SWAA100681M250B A100 680 250 3,400 15 1,400
SWAA120102M250B A120 1,000 250 5,000 15 1,900
SWAB100152M250B B100 1,500 250 5,000 15 2,400
SWAB120222M250B B120 2,200 250 5,000 15 3,200
SWAC120332M250B C120 3,300 250 5,000 20 4,300
SWAC140472M250B C140 4,700 250 5,000 20 5,900
SWAD150682M250B D150 6,800 250 5,000 20 7,100
SWAE150103M250B E150 10,000 250 5,000 25 9,600
SWAE190153M250B E190 15,000 250 5,000 25 12,700
350V
SWAA100331M350B A100 330 350 2,310 20 2,000
SWAA100471M350B A100 470 350 3,290 20 2,400
SWAB100681M350B B100 680 350 4,760 20 4,000
SWAB100102M350B B100 1,000 350 5,000 20 6,200
SWAB120152M350B B120 1,500 350 5,000 20 8,200
SWAB140222M350B B140 2,200 350 5,000 20 10,600
SWAC120272M350B C120 2,700 350 5,000 20 12,200
SWAC120332M350B C120 3,300 350 5,000 20 14,000
SWAC140392M350B C140 3,900 350 5,000 20 16,400
SWAC170472M350B C170 4,700 350 5,000 20 19,400
SWAD150472M350B D150 4,700 350 5,000 20 19,300
SWAD150562M350B D150 5,600 350 5,000 20 22,000
 – aluminum capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.

The following specifications shall be satisfied when the
capacitors are restored to 20°C after exposing them for
1000hours 105°C without voltage applied. Before the
measurement.
ΔC/C ≦ ±20% of the initial limit
DF ≦ 300% of the initial specified limit
DCL ≦ initial specified limit
Standards JIS C 5141 and JIS C 5102
Part No. Case
Size Capacitance (µF) Rated Voltage (V) DCL Max.
(µA)
DF Max.
(%)
120Hz RMS Current
(mA)/105°C
SWAD170682M350B D170 6,800 350 5,000 20 26,000
SWAD170822M350B D170 8,200 350 5,000 20 30,000
SWAE150822M350B E150 8,200 350 5,000 20 29,000
SWAE170103M350B E170 10,000 350 5,000 20 32,000
400V
SWAA100221M400B A100 220 400 1,760 20 1,200
SWAA100331M400B A100 330 400 2,640 20 2,000
SWAA120471M400B A120 470 400 3,760 20 3,000
SWAB100681M400B B100 680 400 5,000 20 4,000
SWAB100102M400B B100 1,000 400 5,000 20 6,200
SWAB140152M400B B140 1,500 400 5,000 20 9,000
SWAC120222M400B C120 2,200 400 5,000 20 11,200
SWAC120272M400B C120 2,700 400 5,000 20 13,000
SWAC140332M400B C140 3,300 400 5,000 20 15,000
SWAC170392M400B C170 3,900 400 5,000 20 17,500
SWAD120392M400B D120 3,900 400 5,000 20 18,000
SWAC190472M400B C190 4,700 400 5,000 20 20,300
SWAD150472M400B D150 4,700 400 5,000 20 20,000
SWAD170562M400B D170 5,600 400 5,000 20 23,300
SWAD190682M400B D190 6,800 400 5,000 20 27,200
SWAE170682M400B E170 6,800 400 5,000 20 26,500
SWAE190822M400B E190 8,200 400 5,000 20 29,500
450V
SWAA100221M450B A100 220 450 1,980 20 1,400
SWAA120331M450B A120 330 450 2,970 20 2,000
SWAB100471M450B B100 470 450 4,230 20 3,000
SWAB120681M450B B120 680 450 5,000 20 4,000
SWAB090102M450B B090 1,000 450 5,000 20 4,500
SWAB120102M450B B120 1,000 450 5,000 20 6,500
SWAB140152M450B B140 1,500 450 5,000 20 9,000
SWAC120222M450B C120 2,200 450 5,000 20 11,400
SWAC140272M450B C140 2,700 450 5,000 20 13,400
SWAD120272M450B D120 2,700 450 5,000 20 14,100
SWAC170332M450B C170 3,300 450 5,000 20 16,200
SWAD150332M450B D150 3,300 450 5,000 20 17,000
SWAC190392M450B C190 3,900 450 5,000 20 18,000
SWAD170472M450B D170 4,700 450 5,000 20 21,300
SWAD190562M450B D190 5,600 450 5,000 20 26,000
SWAE170562M450B E170 5,600 450 5,000 20 24,000
SWAE190682M450B E190 6,800 450 5,000 20 28,000
 – aluminum capacitors –
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or available
online at www.kyocera-avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.